

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19237/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in LPA No. 66/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BIHARI LAL RADA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL JAIN (TINU) &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
prayer for interim relief )

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Adv.for

M/S. Khaitan &amp; Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.for

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1  
and seeks time to file reply. Service of notice on respondent No.1 is waived.

Issue notice to the remaining respondents.

Two weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks' time  
thereafter to file rejoinder.

List thereafter.

In the meantime, interim stay granted on 05th August, 2008 to  
continue.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Savita Sainani)

Court Master

Court Master