

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19237/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in LPA No. 66/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BIHARI LAL RADA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL JAIN (TINU) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.  
for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Preet Rahi, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List this matter for hearing and final disposal in the last  
week of January, 2009. In the meanwhile, respondents No. 2 and 4,  
if they so desire, file their counter affidavit.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master