

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19237/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in LPA No. 66/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BIHARI LAL RADA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL JAIN (TINU) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)

Date: 28/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.

for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun Sukheeja, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aman Preet Rahi, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG for State of Haryana

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, learned senior counsel for the petitioner started his arguments in rejoinder at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 11.20 a.m. Thereafter Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel for respondent addressed the Court for few minutes.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master Court Master